# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2774768

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                            | Execution Date |
|---------------------------------|----------------|
| FIREFLY POWER TECHNOLOGIES, LLC | 10/24/2006     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:                       | POWERCAST, LLC     |  |
|-----------------------------|--------------------|--|
| Street Address:             | 210 W. MAIN STREET |  |
| Internal Address:           | BOX 601            |  |
| City:                       | LIGONIER           |  |
| State/Country: PENNSYLVANIA |                    |  |
| Postal Code:                | 15658              |  |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14143334 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: (703) 456-8000
Email: jdrake@cooley.com
Correspondent Name: COOLEY LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW, SUITE 700
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: POWC-004/03US 309341-2302 |                  |
|---------------------------------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:                                | JENNIFER H. VOLK |
| SIGNATURE: /Jennifer H. Volk/                     |                  |
| DATE SIGNED:                                      | 03/19/2014       |

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=powc-4-3-assign3#page1.tif source=powc-4-3-assign3#page2.tif source=powc-4-3-assign3#page3.tif

PATENT 502728162 REEL: 032472 FRAME: 0216

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
CORPORATION BUREAU
206 NORTH OFFICE BUILDING
P.O. BOX 8722
HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8722
WWW.CORPORATIONS.STATE.PA.US/CORP

Powercast, LLC

THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HAPPY TO SEND YOU YOUR FILED DOCUMENT. THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HERE TO SERVE YOU AND WANTS TO THANK YOU FOR DOING BUSINESS IN PENNSYLVANIA

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS PERTAINING TO THE CORPORATION BUREAU, PLEASE VISIT OUR WEB SITE LOCATED AT <a href="https://www.corporations.state.pa.us/corp">www.corporations.state.pa.us/corp</a> or please call our main information jei ephone number (717)787-1057 For additional information regarding business and / or ucc fillings. Please visit our online "Searchable Database" located on our web site.

ENTITY NUMBER: 3189390

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 2704 Commerce Dr Harrisburg, PA 17110

> PATENT REEL: 032472 FRAME: 0217

Entity II: 3189390 Date Filed: 10/24/2006 Pedre A. Cortés Secretary of the Commonwealth

| Certifica                                                                                                                  | te of Amendment-Domestic (IS Pa C S)                                                                                                          |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                                                                                                                            | . Imited Purtnership (§ 8512)<br>. imited Linbility Company (§ 8951)                                                                          |
| Corporation Service Con                                                                                                    | Deciment will be returned to the name and address you enter to the left.  Commonwealth of Pennsylvania  LIMITED LIABILITY AMENDMENT 3 Page(5) |
| e: \$70                                                                                                                    | TD629863084                                                                                                                                   |
| The name of the limited partnership/limite Firsfly Power Technologies, LLC                                                 | of Limited Partnership/Organization, hereby certifies that:  ed liability company is:  ate of Limited Partnership/Organization: 12-23-03      |
| 3 Check, and if appropriate complete, one The amendment adopted by the limited The name of the limited liability company i | partnership/limited liability company, set forth in full, is as follows:                                                                      |
| The amendment adopted by the limited attached hereto and made a part hereof                                                | partnership/limited liability company is set forth in full in Exhibit A                                                                       |
| 4 Check, and if appropriate complete, on  The amendment shall be effective upo  The amendment shall be effective on:       | n filing this Certificate of Amendment in the Department of State.                                                                            |
|                                                                                                                            | Date Hour                                                                                                                                     |

7006 OCT 24 PM 12: 27

PATENT REEL: 032472 FRAME: 0218

#### DSCB:15-8512/8951-2

5 Check if the amendment restates the Certificate of Limited Partnership/Organization

The restated Certificate of Limited Partnership/Organization supersedes the original Certificate of Limited Partnership/Organization and all previous unendments thereto

| Т |                                                                                                     |  |  |
|---|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|--|
| 1 | IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned limited partnership/limited liability company has caused this |  |  |
| 1 | Certificate of Amendment to be executed this                                                        |  |  |
| 1 | 24 th day of October 2006                                                                           |  |  |
| ١ | 24 day of October 2006                                                                              |  |  |
| ١ |                                                                                                     |  |  |
| 1 |                                                                                                     |  |  |
| ١ |                                                                                                     |  |  |
| ١ |                                                                                                     |  |  |
| ١ |                                                                                                     |  |  |
| 1 | Firefly Power Technologies, LLC                                                                     |  |  |
| 1 | Name of Limited Partnership/Limited Liability Company                                               |  |  |
| 1 | 11 / 1                                                                                              |  |  |
| 1 |                                                                                                     |  |  |
| 1 | Signature                                                                                           |  |  |
| I | CEO                                                                                                 |  |  |
| 1 | Title                                                                                               |  |  |
| ı |                                                                                                     |  |  |
|   |                                                                                                     |  |  |

PATENT REEL: 032472 FRAME: 0219

**RECORDED: 03/19/2014**